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INSTRUCTIONS FOR FREPARATION OF FORM 114 B

1. Forms 114-B are to beiprepared by Registration Branch in quadruplicate,
three copies to be forwarded to Area Supervisor who will accomplish paragraph 2 and
return all three copies to Headquarters, American Graves Registration Service.

2. Paragraphs 1 and 3 will be accomplished by Registration Branch, Head-
quarters, American Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C., in Europe.

3. . Paragraph 2 will be accomplished by Area Supervisor from data on file
in his office. i

4., 1If data is entered on Form 114-B from Form 1, Form I6, Form 1-A or Form
16-A, statement to this effect will be made on Form 114-B STATING WHICH G.R.S.
form data is taken from. If data concerning co—ordinates is approximate and NOT
accurate, statement to this effect -will be made on these forms.
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Date 26th lay 1919

TR
} RE2ORT OF IDISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL,

Remains of:

Name: ANDERSOM Ermest Le Number: 1493432

Rank: Unkm, Organization: =~ Unime

Disinterment and Reburial made by Group Unit
O X
Disinterred {Date) From: (Give complete 1dcation)

B/a. Cemetery Grave No. 5

2nd May 1919
REMENAVILIE M et Me 52-He Ee 36De6Es 23649
Reburied (Date) in: (Cive complete location)i \2 ﬁ;,fj;

2nd lay 1919 Grave Wo. 96 Sect 10 Plot 2

Ste IMiniel American Cemetery 1285

THIACOURT lM~otle 52 No Eo 362e08Es R41le4dNe

s r—

tu nature of original burial und condition of body upon disinterment:

Report as
Buried in uniform, Body badly decomposed, Burial very poor

Vas one. idembd fication tag foundsupor thetbodyli s Xo8

That other means of identification were found on the body? Noxne

[DGAG

OO T YT ‘ -
CONFIRMYD e D

Note:
affects are i‘pund upon bodies, they will be promptly

If upon disinterment,
ired by G.0s 170, G.H. 2, 1918.,

sent to the Effechs Depot direct as is requ
after being carefully examined for clues t9 jdentity in doubtful cases, fo-

tation whereof will be made and reported to Chief, Graves Registration Servicc.
upstviel bys.s. Tts 80664 R. H. ROSENTHAL
BT B ~ znd Lieat. Q.}M.C.U.S.A.
| C.0» Group __Unit
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Ernest L. Anderson

CApril 21,1918.

Dear Sir: .-1

I recelved a card to have my son Pvi. Ernest

L. “nderson who was killed-in action to have his body
brought home, but since I have thought sericusly over

" the situatlon I have decided to revoke the order end
leave his body where 1t 1135. ‘Please let this- statemant-

be known.
Will thank you in advance -

Sehé_hndereon;,_: .
Kingsville, Texas.

Co. L, 9th Infantry _This wgs my son!s ufit.
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IMMEDIATE ACTION

IN REPLY QM 293 A-M WAR DEPARTMENT Oct. 12, 1932.

REFER TO
Anderson, Epnest L. (StMQFnc: OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

Mrs. Sgna Apderson 8 P E@% A E»s-r

409 W. Richards Ave.,
Kingsville, Tex.

Dear Madam:

Your Government has provided an copportunity for all Mothers and
Widows of deceased members of the American Forces who were lost, buried
at sea, or whose remains are now interred in Europe, to make a pilgrimage
to the cemeteries in Europe. This was done in the hope that all who may
make the pilgrimage will derive a measure of comfort and solace from the
vigit.

You are numbered among those who are privileged to make this
pilgrimage.

During July and September of this year, inquiries were addressed
to you as to whether or not you desire to make the pilgrimage to Europe.
To these inguiries no reply has been received from you.

You probably do not realize how important it is that a reply be
received from you. If we do not receive replies, it becomes very diffi-
cult to make the necessary and proper arrangements for those who are to
make the trip, as everything must be arranged in advance. Consequently
it is just as important for the Government to know the names of those
who do not desire to take advantage of its offer as -it is to know the
names of those who do. ﬁ

&

Will you please devote a few moments of your time/t fwrite
either the word "YES" or "NO" in the following space_. | } ¢ ™yithus
indicating whether or not you des1r§’3? make the pilgrlmage during 1933
and sign your name here oA A ng ) YO (A ﬂse the enolosed
envelope, which requires no poatage and return this eheet .;&Lig" :fg

,\\.

This reply will assure your Government that no éﬁythnﬁuathg}*

or Widow has failed to receive its offer in commemoration of a 16ved oné

departed, and will greatly assist in making the necessary preparatioms
for those of them who wish to take advantage of the privilege. = = §§§¥
:--A S iég,

For The Quartermaster General, g P

Very truly yours, S/ TTTT 1 i

CHAS. W, DIET
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Q. M. C. Form 356 gOld Form 493) ABSiStant '

IMMEDIATE ACTION

8404 OPO




WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN ReEPLY reFer To QM 293 A-M
Anderson, Ernest L. (“_J July 11, 1832

Mrs. Sena Anderson,
408 W. Richards Ave.,
Eingsville, Texas.

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at gea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Covernment to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure propsr and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, ressrvations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance, It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not

make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932, There is enclosed a circu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
CHAS, W. DIETZ,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
2 Encls. Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19337

(Write answer here)

(Sign here)




WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM—RQE"AM

Anderson, Ernest L. Pvt. (StM) M June 12, 1931.

Mrs. Sena Anderson,
409 W. Richards Ave.,
Kingsville, Texas.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation regquired during the summer of 1932
must be made by this office not later than August 1lst of this year.
It is therefore desired that you answer the question below by writing
either of the words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please gign your
name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General,

~

[ . " ! :x‘ g s o i :
} s 2 i —r",;-:'. i) L4 { (:_ el e f’ !{, 3 \-; \ e

Sign here
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

w N
PR June 7, 1930,
IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A_C

Anderson, Ernest L, = 1233 M

Mrs., Sena Anderson,
409 W. Richards Ave.,
Kingsville, Texas.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
gions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929,

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August 1lst of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential,

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not meking the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage,

For The Quartermaster General,

W,{)%M df Wf o Asslstant,
' éé”¢24}%§[ﬁlbh9uu4

DO Y0U DESTRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19319 (JLO~
(Write answer here]

{Sign here)
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. WAR DEPARTMENT ‘

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTOM y

v rePLy merer To @M 293 A-C
Andgrson, BErnest L.

May 25, 1929.

dMrs. Sena Anderson, .
409 W, Hiohards ivee,
Adngaville, Yoxas,

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothere
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteriss of Eurcpe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the
1518 peivate Brmost L, Aadorsci, 09 ke 9tk Inf., whone romains ere ””: in=
vorved in the Ste Wihdel Anoricsn Semstory, Fhiaudoust, Mourthe=ot-tosello,
France, ,

¥ill you please advise thies office whether or not he is survived
by a widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if 8o, will you please furnish her full name and

sddress. in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil-

grimage.

In the event your son was gurvived by a widow who has since re-
married it is requested that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requirea'
no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 incls.
Act of Congress.
Envelope.

JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps, -
Asgistant.




WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-M
Arderson, Ernest L, (S5TM) : July 11, 1952

Mrs. Sena Anderson;
408 W. Richards Ave.,
Kingsville, Texas.

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1031, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe,

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the laat
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provigions of the above
mentioned Act. Unleéss you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE,

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must, be made by this office several months in advance. It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly..

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1921 or 1922. There is enclosed a cirecu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
CHAS. W. DIETZ,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
2 Encls, Assistant .

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1933?

(Write answer here)

(Sign here)
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM—BQS"AM
snderson, Ermest L. Pyvt. (St¥) M June 12, 1931.

¥rs. Sena Anderson,
409 W. Richards Ave.,
Kingsville, Texas.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

: To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions ﬁﬁr steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must beemadeChby this office not later than August 1lst of this year.
It is fHerefore desired that you answer the question below by writing
eitherggf th€" words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided"” in the blank space

followipng th% gquestion.
=

4
i

i gp goon as you have answered the question, please sign your
name a ret¥rn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires no gﬁstage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

—
[n]
= This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows

who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
A. D. HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19327
Write answer here

8ign here



WAR DEPARTMENT
' OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON { . ¢
June ?. 193q.
N rEPLY rEFER To QU 293 A-C

Anderson, Ernest L. = 1232 M

Mrs. Sena Anderson,
409 W. Richards Ave.,
Kingeville, Texas.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Eurcpe under the provi-
gions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August 1lst of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below

by writing the word "Yes" or "No" 'in the blank space following the
gquestion.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sSign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential,

This letter is being sent to all mothers.and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,
A. D, HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant,

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE THE PILEGRTVAGE DPURING, THE YEAR T9SL? 0 iy den i
(Write answer here]}

(Sign here)




WAR DEPARTMENT - L

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
. WASHINGTON

N REPLY mEFER To, QM 293 A=C ] : Dctobler. 3, 1929,
Anderson, Ermest L. 1233 M. ‘ ' G Y

Nrs, Sena Anderson,
409 W, Richerds Ave,,
Kingsville, Texas, -

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries i iy
Europe by mothers and widows of membere of the military or naval fo?cee of ‘the
United States who died in the military of Aaval service at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, "192i,'and whose'femains are'now-interred,in guch ceme-
teries, all necessary expensés of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, regquires that the: Sscretary of War make an investigation and
oubmit the reeults of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929, The purpose of the investigation is to determine. the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of _ °
such mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to-make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of

the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for ‘conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
quéstions by f£illing out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no pogtage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? | (Yes) = (No)

2. Do you desire to make the piigrimaga ) ; X :
in the calendar year 19302 (Yes) BT B

%. Have you at any time made a previous vigit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili- :
tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Yes) “"”“_ﬂ_(No)

N

Agé Health

4. Please give your age and gtate of health, ) (Years) (Good)___‘(PoorZ

English - (Yes) (No)

5. What language do you gpeak? - Other language
" (Specify language spoken)

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
Encl, JOHN T, HARRIS,

Act Major, Q, M, Corps,
Envelope Assgistant,



b WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

B E e e ey GM 1D OBIALE

Andorson, Exmosh L, e MR

Mrs, Sena Anderson,
409 W. Richards llﬂo..
Kingoville, Texas,

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited toc the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929 entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”. '

The recorde of this office show that you are the mother of the

late Y : b
Privote Brnest L. nderson, (o, L, 9t Iaf., whoee renains are now in=

torped in tho St. Mihkel Ansrican Ceaetery, Thiwuoourt, Veurthe-et=dosel.e,
France.

Will you please advise this office whether or not he 18 survived
by a widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quected Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnigh her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her tc
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil-
grimage.

In the event your son was survived by a widow whqo has since re-
married it is reguested that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires
no postage.

7  For.The Quartermaster General,

- ; Very truly yours,
. ol
o 5
2 inctg,///
Act /0f Congress.
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps, (
Assistant. :




’ Anderson, Ernest L | 1,493,422

(Surname.) (Christian name in full.) (Army acrml number. ;
Pyt c EInf, 002, G40 «%

(Rank nn%
State your relationship to the deceased WK

Do you desire the remains brought to the United States? ../~ .

(Yes or no.)

If remains are brought to the United States, do you
wish them interred in a national (emetor\? \ (Yes or no.)

If you desire the remains interred at the ‘home of the! de( cased, give full informa-
tion below as to where they should be sent:

(Name of pcrson to rccei\'e- rema‘ns.), & (Express offjce.) (Telegraph office.)

L0 U ‘e anf X2
I\umbe)/and street.) i y (S

(City or town.) (Mw
(Sign hcrv)m_.éémn p/l/l/‘ %

(Number and street or rural route.) - (~( xf%r post office. )“ ------ (;[;;.:-) -------

Read carefully the letter acCompanying this card. 3—6713




QU 293 MG . ' ,.

ANDERD (B, Eynest Le = 2Vie

Marol: 20, 192

Py

IrGs Seépa. ABdGXscdy -
409 West, Tldche ds Ave.-'
ingsville, Texas.

Deoy ,.d::’ihe Quartermaster Genefal desires to invite,‘yo\'xr attention
te the inclosed card which gives the permanent cenmetery location of
the soldier's grave in which you are interested, ‘

. ‘This Americen military cemetery is one of those to be maine -
tained by the United States for all. time in Burepe. -Each grave will
be marked by a headstone of white marble, of dignified design, with ‘the
name, rank, division, organization, date of soldier's death and State
from which he ceme., Headstores will be placed at all graves in connection
with the improvément worik now in progress, as .soon as poseible and without -
waiting for special action or request on the part of relatives,

Please be assuréd that in effecting removal of the dead, the
uimost réverential care wes exercised and more than willingly agcordeq
by those who performed this sasred duty, For the future, these graves
will be perpetually maintained by the Gb;\itgnmspt in a menner befitting

Chniis ’
the last resting place of our heroe's.l'-t\-fhm‘m; .
r‘l'&_ ‘-‘.‘I. ‘”,“’

Vory truly yours,

AR
Al

[nf %

N (] ¥
3 Incl. Ay o> ot
Record card. “‘“bu;ﬂ i



‘. .

COVMPILATION OF DISFOSITION OF REM§MIe DATIZR679

I. LOCATION mm“%’tﬁﬁw irnest De U 93432

(a) Name...zfmt. ..... RSt & A X AN T e

DB

p)
Q. TYP. . ... A

(b) Rank...........9=1@~l8ization

Cause of
(m0) - Daist @ FoRi ea B Ry, % s amtin s MLEABE T & oy TR | 5,8 Bl O A

IT. REGISTRATION CARD.-(Check Rez., Card Inf, against Loc. Ind. Trif )iz

(B0 CREve NG e, RGN T8 s Gt JBILOE s 5 it e DHC Tlauleic g v waluilh Tf......-...--
2% - 2 10 . DB

(b) Emerg. Address..lipg, -Sena Anderson, -f(}other) Eingeville, Texas:

IIT. Files of soldiers dying from contageous diSeasgS«.«.severacsivies CKRovowonnd R~

IV. Information on which advice to Europe in letter of transmittal was based:

T B T T T O A I B R R D T S T R IR . . s L) . v e s . 0 ' v
LI ) L3 . [ B A .8 .+ * 8 b 0 Q 49 BTt b LR I LR T A B R I o 0 v b e b0 4 a0 a4 8 b e 8 a L} . LI
'Y 856 ¢ . R R R . R . . PR T T R IR T S T . . “ TR R . PR O R )

I R e v e e e T P S S S R I S | PR R IR B B RO R R R A PR R S . R

(erbl eRon s ot e ..192
V. Follewing edvice forwarded to Europe by -(IEttuT of tranqn1tta1 on. f%? 192,

....P.ar..Z..N@t.l.o,.he.!aned '7“0?/

f PR T TR R T L oA L 0 T S VR N Y M T IR RO S B )

if 29?1

YI. Form 115 forwarded to G.R.5. Hoboken, N.J...;........ TRl s SR L R

VII.SUPPLEXENTARY REQUISTS
e

te of Relationship
gnd Source.....and I e e e i o DE B R R ars P ye: oy b YA G ON GO REN &

|-ovnc--llolo-nqluv.t--n:ua.-a-cn.nln-v|-l-nll--.u-‘vnnqncuc.ln-..--ur---o-u.-n-n
.-.oor-goa..--svnc-o.c--.--.a-c--.'n----..--yon-o---oc-q--oc-l---n-.ou-ol-noouil-o
liI".‘f"lil.Il«..lll..""l.ll.!IIII.llIII.lllI’.I.-l'lI.l.l!l".ll\ll..lllbl'l
'
\'.’.l'll'lllll'!"l.‘l""l'lllI..-lll‘Illl..Iil"l‘l‘lV‘I.ll.l..l.l‘.lllllll.'
'lllll‘lt‘l"llll‘Il.‘iIIl.l. llllllll ll..lIllllll"'!ll'i"'l'l“ lllllll e v e r e or o

.'.'-.u..n-.u--c-o.--.---:-.-o---o-c ----- o P R TR WU A W R T R S TR ST IR B LRI LA AL S Tard. w el n. alp are

VITI, Form 115 received from G.R.5, Hoboken, W Tt é;.. ihﬁf".”’f} T Rt

SOUNTRY : CRNETERY NO. . SHFET NO.
G.R.S, FORM 115.A _‘ s :
August , 1920

s/ase/1vL BRANCE 155 B8

I 7/
/ﬁi;%L444/144£;Z’ /576€ C}fi%) z?jé/i/



AGO reoprts transf.r from

X of 140th Inf. to L. of the 9th Inf.

11/19 /25

S
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G.R.S. FORM #114-A. | STATION hniaucourt, France.

To be prepared in triplicate. _ DATE

REPORT OF DiIiSINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT . COMPARATIVE REPORT v

Records of G.R.S. Headquarters. Discrepancy fouﬁd upon exhumaéifon of body
1. Name _ ANDERSCN, Ernest L. ... O SeNAM e e it Tl A o S
R ANeLE T Ragdne ot L sl KN TN O o ¥ ol M s ot SR i i el
S5, Rank____ Pyt EStes SR e l2shank s S e M M o

¥ il )

4. 30ng Vel Go K TSP Iupf dlen 7 DESEORERER. 7S S ol {MERE L M. Sl o
5. D.D._____ Bath IR IRt e L. T4s8a) DD . EL o S L Sl B
O e & TS g e ppe Mt (b) D.B Hozne,

Ts Grave. Nousd: QRFFIVIn SecL 105 Wi nr o I5rpGraverNoweae Syl HGD Seécix, inee.
BB LOtY e St s SN ROWs S Ia Biseetey IGE ] Ol e e s T ROWSE
e e o B e a1 & o FRANTELS .
-18. Cemetery St.nihiel Amer, 19. Commune or town fThigucourt . _____
20. Dept. or County w e w ... . I COUN L LY SR e Vit LIS Rl

22. G.R.S. Hdgrs. Code No._ 128%

23. Disinterred (Date) July 28,1922, gy v MM Taggarte
24. Inscription on grave marker:
Name ______ Ernest L, Andergon Seriiali Nol 8 AN 14951580 aie i
1
Rank ______ Oy R e Organization co.f.1431nf. ____________
¥
25. Was identification disc found on grave marker? @8 Gn¥podyaed e = NN
L, H.Albin, A e R
Signature Junior Technical Assistant
PREPARATION

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail).

_____ Tag_on_body reads ™ =--nest ——Andar80Ba ..o,
20, Gondibion fbody e i ] Badlydecomposed, features unrecognizables

28. Nature of burial

29. Any discrepancy noted upon examination of bhody, as compared with G.R.8. records
quOt‘ed abova?r:':'_'.::'.:.:':r:t:':::::.::.':-.::.r:..:::.::;‘.‘_.::.:.’.::...-.NQ:'L;&..'::;::_-:.::-_::._::.::.:A.-..A-_:.:.-.::_-:.-.:.::::.:::.:::'s:::::—\:::::r-._- ______ ._

30. Body prepared and placed in casket: Date July & ,192%, By 4. Taggarte
: f
L e i A [r e o kol e R S Tl N I L e o e ANeTag-arta .- -',1"’
i i < S

Signature of Embalmer, (Supervisor) J,Z/ _ p% L



B . “' L] a - °
5 .
SHIPMENT. (Show actual marking of box.) Box No._ ________| C-28768. .. . ...
B2, Dgsignation of body:
< Name____ Erneat L. ANDERSON .. ... Serial No. 1493432
5 Rank____ _poe Organization ' __  C0K.143%d Inf,
33. Consigned to: oo ? ' ’
¥ Name of Permanent Cemetery. _St.M$hial Amer.Ctye #1253 Thisucourt, M.&.M
e t
July 28,1922 A.'fe7aggarte
34. Casket Yoxed and marked (Date)_-_,_-__y_ ___________ . ______________ By ... ' .........................
35. I hereby certify tha.t all the foregomg operations were conduc and
~. - accomplished under my immediate ,supervision and that the repor, ove
is correct.

' Signature of G.R.S. Inspector_____: __________ A '?Wo’erpsw;--lbs%-'m-
36. Remarks . L S
Nona.

: July B.,1922,
37. Shipped from point of. Operation: :(Date) ____ . UL G (e
» To point of Concentration' . _ ... _ . ...
(Name )
. Convoyer__ Signature Shipping officer_
38. Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date . _____________
By G.R.S. Representative"____N___4______~____________________;n______u_______“___.______« __________________________
39. Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date o
To Permanent Cemetery ____ -~ Ste mi‘_’ _______ L Amer 12334 mm" _ ___ ourky - Frange. S
(Name )
Convoyer_________ . _ . . Signature Shipping Officer AXA /! e
. . J. .90W6r8, ht &.QMB.
40. Received:: Date ‘ SN SIS
G.R.S. Représentative ___ . __ .
41, Remterred.zﬂ-. my.-zag :Laza._.; ........... S . I,
(Date) )
42, Grave No., _34_ Section____________ ..
43. Bdede Blook B . ... ROW RO e
r
4
K
4
fr
i Pcme
. ! ¢
_,‘,. ' j y e ] @




CONCENTRATTON . - .

\

G- R. S. Form. No. 16-A Placo. Thiaucourt frence, .

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL . suiy 26, 1922

1z R{*‘MAI\ISOl‘mERSON!ErneSt I“ R T ASERIAN NUMBERIAD SAD Qe B i s -8
RaNk - PwYe. . ORGANIZATION ... GO o\};n 1}\'51‘& Int.

7 T =
2. Disinterred (date) : : I'rom (give complete location):

Iuly 28, 1982 .  GT.96,8ec.10,Plot 2, Gem.1235

R i RS e S S IR 1 ) < el
3. Reburied (date) In (give complete location) : 0SS
! July 28 1982 = Gre O4 BE.D Zow £6
Cty. 1233 : AR P r
BY : GrOUD o pors wad gy Ui Lagko tN&urddhretuial cnee

4. Report as to navure of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :
Wooden box and uniform,badly decomposed,features unrecognizables

5. (a) ldentification tags: Buried with body? Ye€8 _ ____ On grave marker?. . =Xe8: =

(&) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

~

. Tag on body reads: ~-nest - Anderson.

(1

\

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identilying items ?
. (a) Height (actual measurement) impossible te determine
() Weight (estimated) do
(¢) Hair—Color . do
Quantity =2, do
Characteristics do
{d) Mair on tace—Color dg
Location
Quantity @

e

(e) Permanent marks onbo ly (old scars, peculiarities;

=

or missing parts) none visible
(/) Wounds or missing parts (received at time ol casually) — .. e
none visible >
7. D f ' ¥3 ST 1=
. Disintermen 7 LT P A ; kﬂ/
supervised by .. L= Mz L A gZ Az ¥ . Approved : vV M’%\, s
A.W.Teggert ”” J.?.%ﬁWers,lst Lt.,CdleCo
8. Reburial ; . Y = {'1
supervised by /}/ /J _ /3 L SRR ADDToNedE > t’x 'g“ T <
H L Kramer A & Dewey lst. Lte QT
(Titla) = A G i I R



. . ; o 3
\ \ : ¥ 4

INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G.R.S. FORM NO. 16-A ¢

Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheci in the corresponding mgm[bie?'ed
space. This form is supvlemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. 8. Form l-a, reporting
reburial locations. To be used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification

en body. , : i
I. Show soldier’s name, serial number, rank and organization, andby wolim disinterred and reburied.

2. Give date and accurate information as to loeation from which the hody was disinterred  ©
and the group and unit which made disinterment. 3

d. Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial and the group and unit
which made reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden box, cte.

k. State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether recognition is possible, and how the
body was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, etc. This statement should be as complete as
possible.

9. (@) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker
by reporting *“Yes' or “No”.

() State whether or not hody appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying
articles found in or on body or grave? List any personal offeets, letters, money-order receipts,
ana the like found on hody or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might
he of use in identilying the body, other than that tabulated under Item No 6.

6. Give all informaiion as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the
condition of the hody will allow. Itews (¢) and (£ under the body deseription are very important
and should be very complete. The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in
with great care. There are 32 teeth to be accounted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart.
Beginning at the middle line in hoth upper and lower jaws, the teeth are arranged symmetrically
el either side and classed as incisors (‘cmtiu:.,' teeth), euspids or canines (tearing teeth), bicuspids
(chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should be made and
findings charted to cover the following basic conditions : Lost teeth, erowned teeth, bridge
work, fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jwas found.

MISSING TEETH . All tecth missing throngh previous
extraction (not thoese {ractured or
displaced by recent wounds) should
be seratelied ouat, thus :

CROWNED TEETH Block in =olid the crown of tooth (lahel
gold; porcelan, or gold and porcelain),
thus @

BRIDGE WORK Block in solid the erown of tooth (label
golid bridge,gold and porcelain hridge)

-~

thu :

sl

SILVER FILLING OLD FILLING

\
FILLINGS Draw filling on toath accurately a§ GOLD FILLING GOLD FILLING
‘ possible (block in and label gold, GOLD FILLING
- silver, cement), thus ;

—CAVITY DECAYED
CECAYED h- f’ DECAYED

CARIES (CAVITIES) Outline location and size ol eavity,

shade in thus :

BENTURES (PLATES) = Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate block in teeth attached and indicato
l'etainisng ciasps on natural feeth with the word “ clasp ™

Approving same. ' "
'

7. Show name of person supérvising the jlisintemnent and the name and title of the person

8. Show name of person fupervising the reburial and the name and title of the person approving

same. %\ oA 4
.~ = W o kO



COMPI[’I'ION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA

PRl Tile # 88579 , /
I. LocaTion InpEX CARD: | \ i.l
' 4

ANDIRSON, Ernest L. 14 93432

(a) Nime. o=

______________________________________ Sor N aeoon oo 802
g B i ) T
) Ramlk .t 2 & 7 SR Organization ___.99-3__%3___@_2_--h%
CKR.... AP

(e¢) Date of death _9-12-18 (d) Cause of death K/A

II. RecisTraTioN Carp.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):

(a) GraveNo. .96 Row- =i 0 Plot -8 Sec. .10 TR DRt
() Emerg. Address ______ {y:h:_ ﬁf.--?.?g.%_.él_l_qf_x_‘_g?_g_'____(.!‘ir_q_@f_l.‘_)-___K_?‘_]El_g__s_.!:}:}:_]:g_:-__T_?E_a?.f ,,,,,,

III. Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases __._________ == CKR. 2% -
IV. A. G. O. DisrositioNn Carp: Byate of raceiphis e Ao Ll e e T
(@) Name ;;_________;:___‘:_:___h\;‘;"_,___,_-___;___-__:i.'l;-'.-i_;l_::’;‘;;_T_;';-;i_J () Relationship L) |
(¢} Address . /LUt Ll Ae = f oot (H-0F 70 [edgnd tud, )
(@) Remains to be brought to U. S.7 2 e IS e o O 7o [ W W Dt ol I
(¢) To be interred in National Cemetery in U. S, at -T2 e
(f) Shipping instructions upon arrival of body in U. S.
(¢) Disposition instructions if not brought to TS e e o e
Wxamineris Initials -2 0 DATO s s acr s /. B cev e , 1020
V. A. G. O. CorrESPONDENCE shows communication from oo
e SRS B SR e cogldnbpdSes ol oo i e PN T s S0
confirming request in Par. IV., item ... ;. bove, ot Tequestingrthat.c oo

U)o
W) S T TR B L i » ‘/.' : ete o, R DD R e s
Examiner’s Initials .. -7 ___ 717 Do e et N R , 192¢f
VI. G. R. S. Fires, CORRESPONDENCE—shows as follows: oo oo e
: | ey
(a) Ch.hc\élirfftmn A 08 YOLATRo0 HON ettt et ot R e e et e S
PRt Sadlh el PO S 4 et P B
Tearniners Initinle - -  ATEE o Date ... .0 o Y G Wl ne
FRANCE 123 ¢
COUNTRY CeEMETERY NO. oo 3 ................. Sueer No. SR e e\ /

Y

G. R. 8. Form No. 115 Malko Form No.. 114, /'
Amended April 6, 1020 3—7720 : it
 #

& L K _": [:1:1) ¢
= 2 i
AR5y,



RECEIVEDBY

WALE G Re#S S ot N0 81 11 457 a/d af - eSS S S ; 1920, pmAIL UNIT
Typed by, <o Sty rwrer-ferrs ChOCked BY e SOy T , 1920,
VIIL. FINAL ACTIONt, 5 @
,“ » <‘.-\’:~ Cemclcm"' L.‘.-_f'._',v_m
= g = EERIBE S § o8 O verreas-Pooik?20.
Following nEli‘icéE rwarded 8 Europe by FEB 1 5r i :
. IVETHEEEE (010 ettt il 1 9_2' 1920
e eeare  Nattosbe eelunpad, RSN v SRS G
MCH,
IX. ' CORRECTIONS
CIANGE OF ADVICE. l AcTioN TAEEN.
Mesiresibody:befitl T TEE M sl L ol T 1‘ _________________________________________________________
|
|
Body to pe shipped to .. SISO R L o W S
R SHSPENSTON Y REMAT IS - e B s I SR e S S S ST ST
___________________________ TR LA PN s et A
.......................................................................................................................... 3!_':;;_'_-_--,,~
')m- I




']
G, RS.Form No., 120 3
Shipping Inquiry . 1;33.,-5.).. ho 5?-_4
(Edwof Jan,1,1921)

/AR DEPARTIAENT ' .:"'\<§§§;¢
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERIIASTFR CENERAL OF THE ARMY | -
CEMETERTAT, DIVISION "R?-ﬁyg
WASHINGTON, E.; !
APR o .
FROM Chief, Cemeterial Division, 0.Q.M.G. 1921

e irse Sensa Anderson, Kingsville Tex. 409 W. Richard Avee,

SURJECT: SRR Pvte Ernest L+ Anderson, Sore Noe 1493432, C0s L<9th Inf

The records of this office show that you have requested that the body of the above
na.med scldier remain in Buropee.

If these are not the correct 1nstructLona, please correct them, Make corrections
on reverse side of this sheet, -

The nearest next of kin may choose between (1) return of body to any address in
the United States; (Z) interment in the Wational Cemetery,Arllngton Va., or any
other National Cemetery; or (3) body to remain in Europe,

By authority of the Quartermaster General,

GEO. H. PENROSE,
* Colonel, Q.M.C.

If all blank spaces below are rot filled out, it will necessitate a return of this
paper and a SERIOUS DELAY ir the shirmert of this body, State in each case WHETHER
or not these relatives ars EI_ub LJ T NG, :

Was soldier marricdj

r

NAME OF : NOo AND STPESLT TOVR STATE

Soldier's widow

it

Soldier's children 2
(Name oldest first)

3

Father

Mother

iL

Brothers, 2
(Name old=
est first)3

i1

Sisters, 2
(Name olde
est firat)3

Date Sipnature

Address Relatiouship

Important = CAREFULLY reuad insitructians before filling out this paper

S=1947/MD (over)



GRAVE LOCATION ANK
LOC "‘TO)"‘UF rk c:_r_e{f\;v];: }

Conelindoomns 1379 34 32

_(Surname.) (Number.) (First V:;nxe ..'md [nltlals )

PLACE OF !

(Give
must specify

f"‘_ d” Department.) Map reference
ﬂ@is used.

- -57, ;
HOW MARK(ED ‘.yame Bagl s Za sl Orosg S B i R
B! Hinnet 5
CMME. « ey board.’...‘..%z.:. AL N T
\I"r@_m ===l A-'-ﬂf
’5 ;If; j “ Uk B E:—g
Was one buried with body3«7......... 4. / ;

Was one fastened to mame peg or
stake used as a grave marker?..

REPORTED BY:

i -

: -

PO P fols Wﬂ ; 9 W
(Signatphe and Rank of Reporting Officer.)

This portion fo be forwarded to Adj. Gen’l, G. H. Q., A. L. .



N

L()L SUTON OF 'I‘ITF‘! G R: \ E O

CAUSE OF DEATI:

DATE OF BURIAL: .4

PLACEIOR BURIAL S V) 6Ta ‘éﬂ- g—m_u\\ .....

(Give Cemetery, Town and Department). Map lcfmo:wr- must
specify elearly what map is used. R

ofttle .7,

((.7--4(7_)(_5“'['&1;24&

IDENTIFICATION 'I‘\(-

:Was one buried with body?.,c.. .. £ a5 S R

) "
Was one fastened to name peg.or
stake used as a grave nmrkm? A L S AR A

If mame unknown and (ttnﬂs mm‘anlg, ll(“iLl’lp“Oll ang= marks

f hould he given here: =
f Sow o) 1] QRGN A W m/

NEAREST RELATIVE: WA, \LAAGUNR-ANA, i
' |
i,\nmn-:ss;; ...... e, 4
. =

RELATIONSHIP: YWOWAA -~ 8 .

'REPORTED BY:
e

(Signature and Rank of Reporting Offider).

This portion fo be sent to Chief of Graves Registration Service.



ARTHENT
aster General of the Army
Washington

G.R.5. Form 8-§é~0 7 /
‘lfOmelulO%& 5 of "A, G. Daten & 5/21.

i File No. . Requistration,
From: The Quartermaster General, U, S. Army, (Wﬁrial )
To: The Adjutant General of ffhe Army, 6%h/& B Sts., N.W.,Washington,D,C,

Subject: Information required/ fo

@_/ it e

=

EEs fequestqd‘- that thel items checked below be completed, Request
onfimmation of all information shown.

“a. Surneme Amderson w_k f. Date of death 9/12/18. K_/J /{*—/
b, Christian name Emest L, {Q“ ,;{/, g« Cause of death K/Ae @/f/:
k c. Serial Number 1493482 YA/, 1, Authority (C.0.#)

d. Orgenization C&rK-;-léBré-—%-n#; i, Hnergency address
-or—{80+Ky—160th—Inf;)
1, ‘] 7 P2 A 4 - u *
e, Rank - Pyt, C)u-pfzj 7 h»?. j+ Relationship

O
ZODY DESCRIPTION .7 DENTAL CHARTS
(50e page #2 of the Service Record) (See FPhysical report of
examination prior to enlistment)
a, hge of enlistment
a. Strike out teeth missing’
2s Color of eyes

BTG O EA SN GP R AR S G S T
¢, Color of hair upper right upper left
d. Height R R I S R T Ol
lower right lower left
e, Weight i
{. Permanent marks and
g e Py physical cefects at
: )r‘ enlisiment (Old fractures or bresks)
UL)V’V\/\/\«Q/(L" 2 35“?, ? f‘,
gf H, 1, ROGERS,
2 -¢
7‘ 2. Quarter Y
CoWe (
1233
_..C.; 58
‘1]"’" BY # IoWe

5 /713 /1L gER 4 1388 / ¢t



FROM: 0. Q, K, G.

VISION

CEMETEREL DIV
Muniti
Room 1128 .

ilding

PLEASE
EXPEDITE




28 Rouaved AG O, Ay ﬁ\ b3
N v AR 28 13 7z
4/)‘9 27 \Q ]ng -J ’ -

RIS YOI

i

"4’7'.—?.%7@. ‘j'?//f 6‘ ’”0

- ,‘:& ’er O'Zr/;,z
o

NS
A //



B

293,68 (imdergon, irmest L)

day % 1919,
irse -tna [nderson, |
407 o Richard ve.,
~in sville, Texas.
Déaz' “a.dam?
in view of your wishes as set forta in your letter of
April 22, voucerning the final dispogition of the body of
gour son, Private Brmest i, Auderson, the eard previously
sent you 15 herewith returned, to‘gethér with a new one. It
is regiested that you £iil out the nsw card, showing your
present wighes, end rofurs 1t to this office in the enalesed

envelope whioh requires no postage.

Vory respectfully,

3 incl. Phe Adjatant Genexal.
Per










: 1st 1m3.
In answer refer to file N0.293.3 {4nderson, Ernest L.)-Cemeterial.
Office, QJuartermsster General, sy 1, 1919. == To0 the Adjutant Gemeral
of the Army.

l. Forwsrded.

By authority of the Nuartermaster General of the Army.

HJ.R.Lemly,
Major, Juartermaster Corps.
PCY W
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203.8 Andersen

urs. bene Anderson,
Kingsville, Texas.

W Dear Madam?

P In view of your wishes as set forth in your letter

(A of April 21st, conceraning the final disposition of the body

P of your son, Brnest L. Anderson, {1,493,432, Private,
Company K, 160th Infantry, the card previcusly sent in by
you is herewith returned, together with a new one. It

4 is requested that you fill out the new card, showing your

present wishes, and return it to this office in the inclose /

addressed envelope, which requires no postage.

‘f’ It is desired to express to you the deep sympathy
' of the Vepartment on account of the great loss which you
have sustained.

Very respectfully,
. ",'f,,,_,! :

TholAd":i uts

Per
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